

Turn	Next	Road	Total
R	0	R S Villa Dr	0.06
L	0.25	L E Walnut St	0.3
L	0.12	L S St James Blvd	0.42
L	0.44	L E Gum St	0.86
R	0.47	R Walnut Ln	1.33
R	0.06	R Bayard Park Dr	1.39
L	0.47	L S St James Blvd	1.86
uturn	0.12	Around at Washington Avenue	1.98
L	0.56	L on East Walnut Street	2.54
L	1.42	L S Bennighof Ave	3.96
L	0.5	L Bayard Park Dr	4.46
R	0.18	R S Rotherwood Ave	4.64
uturn	0.18	Around at Washington Avenue	4.82

Turn	Next	Road	Total
R	0.31	R Bayard Park Dr	5.13
R	0.51	R S Alvord Blvd	5.65
uturn	0.18	Around at Washington Avenue	5.83
R	0.29	R Bayard Park Dr	6.12
L	0.87	L Walnut Ln	6.99
S	0.26	Continue across Lincoln Avenue	7.25
R	0.04	R Stockwell Dr	7.29
L	0.37	Do a loop around the State Hospital Grounds Park	7.66
R	0.51	R Lincoln Ave	8.18
R	0.12	R Vann Ave	8.3
L	0.38	L E Sycamore St	8.68
L	0.61	L Lincoln Ave	9.29